
PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 29 SEP 2025

R1 29 Sep 2025 | Bunbury | Country Comfort Perth - Racy Weekend Getaway Mdn
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
1:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 35
	2	 3
	3	
	4	
	5	
	6	
	7	 08342
	8	 5
	9	 57
	10	 5

HOLLER NUFF
SYLVA JACK
MYLADZCRUZIN
SAISOKU
STREAK OF GOD
SUPER SHOW
SO MUCH SERENITY
ARCTIC SNOW
CORSO VENEZIA
EFFORTLESSLY

57
57
57
57
57
57
55
55
55
55

5
1
4
10
2
7
6
3
8
9

C J’STON-PORTER
C PARNHAM
L CAMPBELL
JOEY AZZOPARDI
W PIKE
S PARNHAM
C COOPER  2 

B PARNHAM
H WATSON
AMY JO HAYES  2 

M GRANTHAM
D MCAULIFFE
GREG CAVE
LUKE FERNIE
G & A WILLIAMS
N PARNHAM
T M WOLFE
S J MILLER
RYAN HILL
M GRANTHAM

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
C
G
G
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
60
--
--
--
--
56
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$2,925
$2,200
$0
$0
$0
$0
$8,665
$2,320
$1,175
$725

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 HOLLER NUFF Trainer: M Grantham Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,925
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Justify Dam: Sentimental Gift J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: R J Peters)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 22Apr25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 M Clark	 ---	 $--	 Wynn Las Vegas	 0:58.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 05May25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Buckled	 0:58.14	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 14May25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 57	 $*3.4	 In Confidence	 1:11.90	 (22.61)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 08Sep25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Linchpin	 0:58.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 18Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $3.6	 Chama	 1:13.50	 (23.91)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

2 SYLVA JACK Trainer: D Mcauliffe Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,200
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Ghaiyyath Dam: Sylvian J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Impressive Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: K S Berry), J D McIntosh, Tenfold Racing (Mgr: B S Hill), Boomgate Racing (Mgr: R M O’brien), S J Trigwell, R Hindle, R S Humphries, M K Baltovich, G 
McLearie, B M Wood, J Hilbers & M Winnett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 5	 11Aug25	 LHL	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Media Mogul	 0:24.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 25Aug25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Z J-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Gingeriffic	 0:58.39	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 11Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 57	 $4.4	 Moonshine Queen	 1:26.55	 (24.83)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

3 MYLADZCRUZIN Trainer: Greg Cave Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: L Campbell WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Fey Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs E K Cave

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 9	 12May25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 L Campbell	 ---	 $--	 Gabex	 1:01.14	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 01Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 L Campbell	 ---	 $--	 Penny Pincher	 1:02.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 12	 15Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Tri	 [	12]	 L Campbell	 ---	 $--	 Refemme No Angel	 1:03.62	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial

4 SAISOKU Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Joey Azzopardi WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: Kevikki J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L K Fernie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 8	 08Sep25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Joey Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Conchetta’s Dream	 0:58.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 15Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Joey Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Queen’s Sacrifice	 1:16.53	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
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PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 29 SEP 2025

5 STREAK OF GOD Trainer: G & A Williams Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: W Pike WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Streak Away J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Williams, Rhc Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: P Cooke), First Light Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: T Wilson), E Galante, P Hopkins, B Axford, B R N Racing (Mgr: C Fitzpatrick), Esquin (Mgr: S 
Quinlivan), K Sheppard, North Beach Old Boys (Mgr: B Lynch), A Ardern, M Hill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 10	 25Aug25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Cooper	 ---	 $--	 Dew Tell	 0:59.16	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 08Sep25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Godsend Lady	 0:59.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial

6 SUPER SHOW Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Talent Show J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, R C Pearson, S R Kenny, P G Harding & Ms A M Cullimore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 3	 05Feb25	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 K Dhurun	 ---	 $--	 El Alamein	 0:24.59	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....13¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 04Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 400	  H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Impending Lass	 0:25.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 15Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 K Dhurun	 ---	 $--	 The Sessione	 1:04.01	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial

7 SO MUCH SERENITY Trainer: T M Wolfe Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$8,665
Jockey: C Cooper (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Royal Fortune J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Geisel Park Stud (Mgr: E G Rigg), A J L Durnin, S K Durnin, N D Carlino, J Davidson, K P Hodgson, P Pryce, J Thompson, N G Hasch, C Williams & Mrs R Chapman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	22Feb25	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Joey Azzopardi	 55	 $31	 Loves Talking	 1:05.09	 (23.53)	 11	 11	 ....10½....................... Not sighted
8 of 10	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Campbell	 53.5	 $17	 Circus Angel	 0:57.24	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 14Aug25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 E Whittington	 53.5	 $31	 Saturday Sesh	 1:14.05	 (24.93)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 27Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 A Hearn	 57	 $26	 Rock Fest	 1:13.40	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¼.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 11Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Cooper	 51.5	 $18	 Pearl King	 1:25.80	 (24.48)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run

8 ARCTIC SNOW Trainer: S J Miller Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,320
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Classical Snow J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Biggs Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: K Biggs), R J Andrew, T W Gogan, S J Miller, Horseshoe Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: R N Russell), T J Russell, Mrs K M Russell, B J Russell, J D Rus-
sell & D L Russell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 28Jan25	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Blinding Luck	 1:00.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 05May25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms J Gray	 ---	 $--	 Noneofyourbusiness	 1:00.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 17May25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Joey Azzopardi	 54	 $18	 Silent Diva	 0:59.21	 (22.78)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 08Sep25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Godsend Lady	 0:59.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 22Sep25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms J Gray	 ---	 $--	 Oscars No Grouch	 0:58.98	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial

9 CORSO VENEZIA Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,175
Jockey: H Watson WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hi World Dam: Xaartos J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R P Hill, D Della Rocca, A G Tuxford, B Downie & A Russell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 13Jan25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 ---	 $--	 Just Walter John	 0:57.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....14¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 14Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Sharpassa	 0:24.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 28Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 H Watson	 ---	 $--	 Oceanetta	 1:04.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 5	 21Aug25	 BFS	 turf	 1275	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 H Watson	 55	 $11	 Tassort We Want	 1:19.66	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....21½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 11Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Rocky Cheung	 50.5	 $41	 Spank Appeal	 1:13.48	 (24.06)	 7	 8	 ........ 4.........................No excuse

10 EFFORTLESSLY Trainer: M Grantham Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$725
Jockey: Amy Jo Hayes (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Leading Girl J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: R J Peters)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 28Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Dukes Spirit	 0:25.29	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9½........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 25Aug25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 ---	 $--	 Dew Tell	 0:59.16	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 11Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 52.5	 $8.5	 Spank Appeal	 1:13.48	 (24.06)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
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PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 29 SEP 2025

R2 29 Sep 2025 | Bunbury | Pud Worthington Memorial Mdn
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
1:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 4436
	2	 79
	3	
	4	 630632
	5	 248
	6	
	7	
	8	 27
	9	 30
	10	 98

ROCKING IN VEGAS
NIGHT GUARDIAN
DUKE OF ROSS
LEMMOR
HEAVEN SPECIFIED
LUCKY TARGET
ROYAL CREST
EXCESS BAGGAGE
SOLAR CHANT
SHE’S DA VAL

58
58
58
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
53.5
53.5
53.5

2
5
4
7
6
10
9
8
1
3

TAJ DYSON
HOLLY NOTTLE  3 

A HEARN
S PARNHAM
T TURNER
MS J MCNAUGHT
B PARNHAM
JOEY AZZOPARDI
MS V CORVER
MS J VALAS

KIRSTEN MELIS
KYM GILL
I WEINERT
R & K WITTEN
C WEBSTER
MS C STELMACH
T M WOLFE
LUKE FERNIE
RYAN HILL
MS S DICKSON

5
6
5
5
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
--
--
56
62
--
--
57
56
--

	 4-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-2
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0

$4,600
$900
$0
$10,777
$26,445
$0
$0
$12,400
$2,200
$1,890

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ROCKING IN VEGAS Trainer: Kirsten Melis Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,600
Jockey: Taj Dyson WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Star Of Vegas J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss K E M Melis & M J Roe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 10Mar25	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Taj Dyson	 ---	 $--	 Fast John	 0:59.27	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
4 of 16	 23Mar25	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Taj Dyson	 58	 $10	 Point Rocks	 0:58.19	 (22.71)	 6	 3	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 25Apr25	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Taj Dyson	 58	 $9	 Cantrix	 1:12.24	 (22.83)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 07May25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Taj Dyson	 58	 $14	 Fast Harry	 1:24.05	 (23.75)	 12	 11	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 22May25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Taj Dyson	 58	 $3.8	 Sky River	 1:38.79	 (23.73)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½................... Every chance

2 NIGHT GUARDIAN Trainer: Kym Gill Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$900
Jockey: Holly Nottle (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: King’s Troop Dam: Sassonita J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs W J Miller, Mrs K E Gill, Mrs C M Townsend & D R Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 30Dec24	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Ms J Valas	 ---	 $--	 Hey Pino	 0:57.37	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10½........................Barrier trial
2 of 5	 13Jan25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Hearn	 ---	 $--	 Ungoverned	 0:59.03	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 27Jan25	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Valas	 58	 $61	 Addictive Dream	 1:11.76	 (23.48)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 02Feb25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J Valas	 58	 $41	 Venturo	 1:14.03	 (23.94)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¼............................No show

3 DUKE OF ROSS Trainer: I Weinert Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: A Hearn WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ducimus Dam: Pin Snip J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B S Perreau & Ms S Clunies-Ross

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 12Aug24	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 A Hearn	 ---	 $--	 Sansanee	 0:58.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....13½........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 19Aug24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Hearn	 ---	 $--	 Ellicazam	 1:05.16	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 11Aug25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 A Hearn	 ---	 $--	 Bondi Business	 0:58.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial

4 LEMMOR Trainer: R & K Witten Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$10,777
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-2

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: Production J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R M Witten, T Geers, S Florance, J Statham, A Jankie, A Jeffreys, Mrs J Delaney, D P Delaney, J D B D (Mgr: J W Blab), Premier Cavs 22 (Mgr: J E Matkovich), S D Sullivan & J W Blab

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 23Sep24	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 L Campbell	 56	 $19	 Olympic Park	 1:25.04	 (23.88)	 4	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
12 of 14	09Oct24	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Campbell	 56	 $13	 Boussac	 1:23.07	 (23.75)	 9	 8	 ....16½...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 18Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Campbell	 56	 $5.5	 Icandoit Onmyown	 1:26.97	 (25.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
3 of 8	 06Jul25	 BUB	 turf	 1100	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Z J-Porter	 54.5	 $11	 Surround Me	 1:08.91	 (25.47)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 24Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $11	 Sherpa Express	 1:05.37	 (23.72)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
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5 HEAVEN SPECIFIED Trainer: C Webster Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$26,445
Jockey: T Turner WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: I Do De Claire J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P G Bruce & Mrs C B Bruce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 04Mar25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 God’s Rapture	 1:01.06	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
2 of 14	 15Mar25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 57	 $61	 Kings Court	 0:59.11	 (23.13)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 26Mar25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 57	 $3.6	 Good As Hell	 1:11.95	 (24.27)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
8 of 13	 12Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 LR	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 54	 $31	 Castle Road	 1:04.74	 (23.62)	 7	 9	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 15Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Just Petty Cash	 1:02.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial

6 LUCKY TARGET Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lucky Street Dam: Flying Target J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J T Stelmach, W D Kendall, E A Gizzarelli, M A Warren, P F Warren & Miss R J Warren

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 15Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 I’m Cool Two	 0:24.97	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 22Sep25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 A Hearn	 ---	 $--	 She’s Capitana	 0:58.37	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial

7 ROYAL CREST Trainer: T M Wolfe Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Royal Meeting Dam: Love I Give J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs B A Macalister, A R Macalister & C Rosier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 08Sep25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Hearn	 ---	 $--	 Conchetta’s Dream	 0:58.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 22Sep25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	11]	 A Hearn	 ---	 $--	 Moonwalk	 0:58.46	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial

8 EXCESS BAGGAGE Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$12,400
Jockey: Joey Azzopardi WT: 53.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Exceedance Dam: Acacia Road J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Doak, Miss M Manfredini & L K Fernie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 8	 20Jan25	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Written Words	 0:23.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 18Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Wiluna Lass	 0:24.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 30Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Joey Azzopardi	 54	 $4.4	 Who’s Bent	 0:59.86	 (23.67)	 4	 4	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 13Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Joey Azzopardi	 54	 $13	 Swingman	 1:11.63	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse

9 SOLAR CHANT Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,200
Jockey: Ms V Corver WT: 53.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Earthlight Dam: Chantski J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R P Hill, M A Epis & S R York

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 17Mar25	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms V Corver	 ---	 $--	 Xentaro	 0:23.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 02Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Parnham	 55	 $8.5	 Elite Beau	 0:58.69	 (23.07)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
12 of 13	12Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 G3	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $201	 Talkanco	 1:04.90	 (23.39)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
1 of 5	 25Aug25	 LHL	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 ---	 $--	 Playa Del Sol	 0:24.39	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 08Sep25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Eight Count	 0:58.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial

10 SHE’S DA VAL Trainer: Ms S Dickson Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,890
Jockey: Ms J Valas WT: 53.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Leonardo Da Hinchi Dam: She’s Vital J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Wilson, Ms N Wilson, T A Wilson, Ms L M Davis, Miss S C Dickson, Ms A L H Ward, Ms M J Ward & C Rouse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 7	 17Mar25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms J Valas	 ---	 $--	 Ole Grande	 1:01.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 02Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms J Valas	 55	 $21	 Elite Beau	 0:58.69	 (23.07)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼............................No show
8 of 9	 19Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms J Valas	 55	 $20	 Perfect Sister	 0:58.61	 (22.97)	 7	 8	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
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TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
2:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 68906
	2	 220232
	3	 39
	4	 3
	5	
	6	
	7	
	8	
	9	
	10	

ORKNEY LAD
BUBBLES IN RIO
LOVIN’ ON ME
DANCEWITHME
ALOT OF DAZZLE
GALWAY SHAWL
BONDITRAM
DANCE ON SON
HELLAVAMOMENT
THE SESSIONE

58
56
56
56
56
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

3
5
1
8
4
2
9
6
10
7

KATE PATEMAN
C COOPER  2 

H WATSON
T TURNER
JOEY AZZOPARDI
J WHITING
S PARNHAM
MS L FIORE
B PARNHAM
J TURNER

A PATEMAN
D HARRISON
M PATEMAN
C WEBSTER
MS R L WILLIAMS
B WATKINS
B FITZGERALD
D MCAULIFFE
S J MILLER
C & M GANGEMI

4
4
4
4
4
4
3
3
3
3

G
M
M
M
M
M
G
G
C
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

53
57
56
56
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-4-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$2,160
$37,595
$3,640
$3,080
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-3-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ORKNEY LAD Trainer: A Pateman Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,160
Jockey: Kate Pateman WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Highest Honour J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Lukatelich, Dr R J Lukatelich, Dr M F Sturgeon, S Erceg, J H Featherby, Mrs M Rickson, D O Toovey, R W Ditchburn, G R McPhail, G Worthington, G J Sturgeon, J M Cashmore & 
S Bristow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 25Apr25	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Noske	 57.5	 $31	 Across Generations	 1:12.26	 (23.24)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
8 of 14	 11May25	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Noske	 57	 $41	 Mt Shirataku	 1:04.02	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
9 of 14	 06Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Taj Dyson	 58	 $41	 My Authoritah	 1:13.95	 (24.38)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼............................No show
10 of 11	28Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1100	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 H Watson	 58	 $41	 Swingman	 1:05.30	 (23.70)	 3	 4	 ...... 10.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 07Sep25	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 H Watson	 58	 $11	 Ripper Rupert	 1:20.03	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance

2 BUBBLES IN RIO Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 5 Total: 10-0-4-1 Prize Money: A$37,595
Jockey: C Cooper (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 10-0-4-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-2-0 54-56kg: 8-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-3-1
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Rio Flyer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J B Harrison, Mrs M L Donovan, Mrs S J Piper, Mrs K S Piper-Hyman, Mrs I M O’Malley, Mrs D L Justins, Mrs C A Holly, Ms K E Thompson, Mrs K D O’Meara, Mrs S Longmuir, 
Miss C Longmuir, Mrs N Haynes, Mrs P D Atwell & Mrs G P Humberston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 31Oct24	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Whiting	 54	 $4.8	 Rommel’s Goddess	 0:57.37	 (22.31)	 3	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
10 of 16	15Feb25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Joey Azzopardi	 55	 $151	 Smooth Chino	 1:10.62	 (23.48)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Well back
2 of 7	 06Mar25	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Joey Azzopardi	 55	 $*1.5	 Amarlime	 0:58.40	 (22.82)	 2	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 19Mar25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	10]	 Joey Azzopardi	 57	 $15	 Amaroo Star	 0:58.61	 (22.99)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 06Apr25	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Joey Azzopardi	 57.5	 $*2.5	 Southern Scandal	 1:05.94	 (23.48)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

3 LOVIN’ ON ME Trainer: M Pateman Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,640
Jockey: H Watson WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Magnus Dam: Kentucky Lass J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Pateman, M & D Wake (Mgr: D B Wake), C N Wells, S B Withers, M S Harders, G S Ilich, Ms J Wilson, E P Wynne, J J Watson, L P Walton, A W Taylor, D Russell, Ms S L Govey, K 
French, B Walton, Mrs B Walton, Miss K Walton, Mrs G Walton & S J Artemis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 29Sep24	 BUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 H Watson	 55	 $7	 Ron’s Finalflutter	 0:58.48	 (22.74)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 20Jan25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 H Watson	 ---	 $--	 Hoya Destroyer	 1:00.35	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 09Jun25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 H Watson	 ---	 $--	 Triple The Chant	 1:00.11	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 05Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 H Watson	 55	 $11	 Main Act	 0:57.22	 (22.43)	 4	 8	 ..... 7¼............................No show
4 of 9	 08Sep25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 P Carbery	 ---	 $--	 God’s Grin	 0:58.62	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial

4 DANCEWITHME Trainer: C Webster Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,080
Jockey: T Turner WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Long Leaf Dam: Detango J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J A Rossi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 28Oct24	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 What’s The Point	 0:24.18	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 11Nov24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Salsa Smash	 1:01.26	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 28Apr25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Our Desperado	 1:00.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 07May25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 56.5	 $4.2	 Magnique	 0:58.44	 (22.88)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 3	 15Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 New Hymn Sheet	 1:03.25	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
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5 ALOT OF DAZZLE Trainer: Ms R L Williams Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Joey Azzopardi WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: A Lot Dam: Red Noire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B McIntosh, Miss C R Williamson, R Wallis & N Jokich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 05May25	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Joey Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Rosay Allday	 0:25.08	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 19May25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Joey Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 New Hymn Sheet	 0:57.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 22Sep25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Joey Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Shezaseer	 0:58.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial

6 GALWAY SHAWL Trainer: B Watkins Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Alice Show J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L J O’Hara, Mrs Y K O’Hara & Mrs E A G Watkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 10	 30Jun25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Lash Out	 0:57.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 14Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Delicate Warrior	 0:59.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 22Sep25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Busy Fingers	 0:58.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial

7 BONDITRAM Trainer: B Fitzgerald Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bondi Dam: Therese J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S R Tilbrook & Mrs P N Tilbrook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 10Mar25	 PIJ	 turf	 600	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Z J-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Valanne Dawn	 0:36.26	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....15½........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 25Aug25	 LHL	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Solar Chant	 0:24.39	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 08Sep25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	10]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Hellavamoment	 0:58.97	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial

8 DANCE ON SON Trainer: D Mcauliffe Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms L Fiore WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Dance On Air J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ruby Racing and Breeding  (Mgr: Miss J O’Bree), B Downie, B Saunders, A G Tuxford, B O’Brien, D Della Rocca, Cranky Ticket (Mgr: B Hewett), A P Jardim, P M Drennan, Ms S Bil-
lington, S Naninga, J Abreu, T L Reed, A O’Brien & M W Powell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 6	 03Jun25	 LHL	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms J Valas	 ---	 $--	 London’s Rascal	 0:24.34	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 16Jun25	 LHL	 turf	 930	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms J Valas	 ---	 $--	 Hold My Wine	 0:55.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
2 of 5	 08Sep25	 LHL	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms J Valas	 ---	 $--	 Spirited Strike	 0:24.47	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 22Sep25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Who’s Talking	 0:57.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial

9 HELLAVAMOMENT Trainer: S J Miller Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Precious Moment J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Horseshoe Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: R N Russell), Yarraman Park Stud (Mgr: A D Mitchell), S J Miller, K J Hutchinson & M G Walsh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 8	 18Nov24	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Old Chap	 0:57.49	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 07Apr25	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Snow Candy	 0:59.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 08Sep25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Great Reception	 0:58.97	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial

10 THE SESSIONE Trainer: C & M Gangemi Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Turner WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Divine Deputy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J Gangemi), G W McNally, W J Beament, J W Visser, L M H Wisby, J L Herkes & Mercon Racing (Mgr: D Condidorio)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 01Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Turner	 ---	 $--	 Long Service Leaf	 0:23.97	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 15Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Tri	 [	11]	 J Turner	 ---	 $--	 Bondi Queen	 1:04.01	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
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R4 29 Sep 2025 | Bunbury | Melbourne Cup Day At Bunbury On Sale Mdn
Distance: 1400m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
3:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 757433
	2	 552592
	3	 088587
	4	 65
	5	 9
	6	 263384
	7	 42224
	8	 753290
	9	 74778
	10	 2
	11	 740074

EXTREME RULER
TOSCANO
WINE SESSION
MR FRODO
SEMPRE
SASSY SKYE
SOCIAL AFFAIR
SHE’S RESOLUTE
LATORIO
WYNN LAS VEGAS
WHY SHE LEFT

58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56
55.5
53.5

4
3
7
5
6
10
8
9
11
1
2

A HEARN
S PARNHAM
E WHITTINGTON
MS V CORVER
C PARNHAM
MS K BENNETT
B GAERTH
Z J-PORTER  2 

MS L FIORE
W PIKE
ROCKY CHEUNG  3 

B MATHIESON
C & M GANGEMI
J PARSONS
G P JONES
M LANE
RICKY MOSS
J TANGAROA
B FITZGERALD
T ANDREWS
G & A WILLIAMS
RYAN HILL

5
4
4
4
4
6
4
5
4
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
G
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
60
48
--
--
51
56
50
52
60
52

	 9-�0�-2-2
	 7-�0�-2-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	16-�0�-3-4
	 5-�0�-3-0
	10-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-0-0

$16,750
$12,375
$2,975
$1,175
$450
$24,105
$15,900
$9,820
$2,775
$4,650
$7,425

	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-3-3
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 EXTREME RULER Trainer: B Mathieson Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$16,750
Jockey: A Hearn WT: 58 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 5-0-2-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 9-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Extreme Dreams J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: B C Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 17Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 58	 $7	 Global Trip	 0:56.69	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 58	 $3.8	 Circus Angel	 0:57.24	 (--.--)	 5	 9	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 21Aug25	 BFS	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 58	 $4.8	 Snip Of Romance	 0:57.46	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
3 of 16	 03Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 58	 $18	 Hedawood	 1:12.61	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
3 of 14	 18Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 58	 $3.6	 Grandad’s Adiction	 1:26.81	 (25.09)	 9	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

2 TOSCANO Trainer: C & M Gangemi Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$12,375
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Sigaro J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds, G McNally, C Felton, Kingsley Old Boys, Mercon Racing, J Carlisle, G Steel, Brady Street, P Beaman, C Thomas, Slab City Racing, Care Factor, R Wade, J 
Herkes, Coupla Pints Racing, S Gee, C Yeak & Mrs S White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 09Mar25	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Noske	 57	 $*3.6	 Aces To Win	 1:32.22	 (24.99)	 13	 11	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 24Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Turner	 58	 $6	 Romance Calling	 1:19.65	 (23.77)	 6	 6	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 07Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Turner	 58	 $*2.3	 Crows	 1:18.24	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 27Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Turner	 58	 $11	 Line Of Thought	 1:26.99	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ........ 3............................No show
2 of 13	 17Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Mc Gruddy	 58	 $15	 Heeza Phoenix	 1:15.28	 (24.69)	 11	 9	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

3 WINE SESSION Trainer: J Parsons Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,975
Jockey: E Whittington WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Winehorse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss L T Howlett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 24Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Cooper	 56	 $71	 Sherpa Express	 1:05.37	 (23.72)	 9	 9	 ....13¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 06Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Gaerth	 58	 $151	 Saam Time Lucky	 1:13.96	 (24.05)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 21Aug25	 BFS	 turf	 1275	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Hearn	 58	 $26	 Disco Kicks	 1:19.52	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 04Sep25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Z J-Porter	 56	 $31	 Bondi Star	 1:36.48	 (23.66)	 1	 1	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 18Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1685	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Dhurun	 58	 $91	 Exquisite Taste	 1:45.88	 (24.87)	 2	 4	 ....15¼.........................No excuse

4 MR FRODO Trainer: G P Jones Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,175
Jockey: Ms V Corver WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bull Point Dam: Lovera J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G P Jones & Ms J Hagan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 05May25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	11]	 Ms V Corver	 ---	 $--	 Lavish Charm	 0:59.50	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 19May25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	12]	 Ms V Corver	 ---	 $--	 New Hymn Sheet	 0:57.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 25Aug25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Ms J Valas	 ---	 $--	 Snooze You Lose	 0:58.86	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 04Sep25	 NOT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 58	 $41	 Spicy Thang	 0:58.00	 (22.57)	 5	 6	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
5 of 13	 17Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms V Corver	 58	 $61	 Heeza Phoenix	 1:15.28	 (24.69)	 7	 6	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
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5 SEMPRE Trainer: M Lane Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$450
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ducimus Dam: What A Hussy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D A Ryan & Mrs R G Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 6	 24Mar25	 BFS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Helios Amigos	 0:56.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 11Aug25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Bondi Business	 0:58.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 25Aug25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Mr Frodo	 0:58.86	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
9 of 11	 11Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Parnham	 58	 $51	 Tip The Boss	 1:12.73	 (23.67)	 9	 8	 ....10½............................No show

6 SASSY SKYE Trainer: Ricky Moss Barrier: 10 Total: 16-0-3-4 Prize Money: A$24,105
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 56 Good: 10-0-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-0-1 56-58kg: 13-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-3-3
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Stareign J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: R W Moss

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 07Jul24	 KAL	 turf	 1634	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Dhurun	 56	 $5.5	 Al Tina	 1:42.22	 (25.22)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
3 of 9	 14Jul24	 KAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Dhurun	 56	 $11	 Edward’s Choice	 1:26.12	 (24.19)	 8	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 28Jul24	 KAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Dhurun	 56	 $13	 Dont Wait For Luck	 1:12.69	 (23.66)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
8 of 13	 11Aug24	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $5	 Absolute Plum	 1:25.63	 (23.82)	 4	 5	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 25Aug24	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Dhurun	 56	 $11	 Dream Brook	 1:11.43	 (23.47)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

7 SOCIAL AFFAIR Trainer: J Tangaroa Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-3-0 Prize Money: A$15,900
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 56 Good: 4-0-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: A Lot Dam: The Social Network J+H: 5-0-3-0 Turf: 5-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S S Madrigali, S Madrigali, R L Biehl & D Lupis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 23Mar25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Gaerth	 54.5	 $101	 Awesome Boy	 1:11.95	 (23.20)	 6	 7	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
2 of 16	 09Apr25	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Gaerth	 54.5	 $41	 Mangifera	 1:12.08	 (23.94)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 25Apr25	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Gaerth	 54.5	 $6.5	 Across Generations	 1:12.26	 (23.24)	 5	 6	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 07May25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 B Gaerth	 54.5	 $7.5	 Fast Harry	 1:24.05	 (23.75)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 11Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Gaerth	 56	 $7.5	 Tip The Boss	 1:12.73	 (23.67)	 8	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run

8 SHE’S RESOLUTE Trainer: B Fitzgerald Barrier: 9 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$9,820
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Calico Blue J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 10-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B P Fitz-Gerald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 16Jan25	 BUB	 turf	 1690	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms L Fiore	 56	 $4.8	 Net Zero	 1:44.17	 (24.73)	 8	 5	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 26Jan25	 BUB	 turf	 1695	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 56	 $7	 Beejay Boy	 1:47.41	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 06Feb25	 GER	 turf	 1618	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Z J-Porter	 54.5	 $5	 Whaitiri	 1:41.63	 (23.33)	 3	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 16Feb25	 BUB	 turf	 1675	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 56	 $7.5	 Shazair	 1:43.73	 (25.27)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾............................No show
12 of 14	23Mar25	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Z J-Porter	 54.5	 $51	 Time Connection	 1:32.73	 (23.83)	 14	 14	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten

9 LATORIO Trainer: T Andrews Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,775
Jockey: Ms L Fiore WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: A Lot Dam: Anna Amalia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S C Sauzier, R J Price & G R Price

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 18Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Joey Azzopardi	 55.5	 $101	 Haida Gwaii	 0:58.60	 (22.95)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 01May25	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Joey Azzopardi	 55	 $31	 Fancy Red	 1:19.68	 (23.58)	 10	 8	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 14May25	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Joey Azzopardi	 55.5	 $51	 Fire The Lot	 1:18.28	 (22.93)	 10	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 22May25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Joey Azzopardi	 55.5	 $21	 Sky River	 1:38.79	 (23.73)	 6	 8	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 11Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Joey Azzopardi	 56	 $16	 Spank Appeal	 1:13.48	 (24.06)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

10 WYNN LAS VEGAS Trainer: G & A Williams Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,650
Jockey: W Pike WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Yes Yes Yes Dam: I’m Feeling Lucky J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lynward Park Stud (Mgr: E Van Heemst), Mrs M E Van Heemst, T Van Heemst & C Van Heemst

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 11	 22Apr25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms L Fiore	 ---	 $--	 Holler Nuff	 0:58.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 25Aug25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Dew Tell	 0:59.16	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
2 of 11	 08Sep25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Heeza Phoenix	 0:58.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
2 of 14	 18Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 W Pike	 55.5	 $*1.7	 Grandad’s Adiction	 1:26.81	 (25.09)	 11	 11	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
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11 WHY SHE LEFT Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$7,425
Jockey: Rocky Cheung (a3.0) WT: 53.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Microphone Dam: Denpurr J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R P Hill, A Lundorf, B Downie, A G Tuxford, A P Jardim, D Kain, G M Downie & J Abreu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 08Feb25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 55	 $51	 Monte Tremezzo	 0:59.58	 (23.25)	 4	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
12 of 12	01Mar25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 55	 $51	 Split The Gee	 0:59.06	 (23.17)	 12	 12	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	07Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Holly Nottle	 50.5	 $19	 Silver Livia	 0:59.16	 (--.--)	 12	 7	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 23Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $151	 Country God	 1:11.72	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ....15¾.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 11Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms V Corver	 55	 $26	 Moonshine Queen	 1:26.55	 (24.83)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
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R5 29 Sep 2025 | Bunbury | Bunbury Volkswagen Mdn
Distance: 1695m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
3:48 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 32322
	2	 500023
	3	 969798
	4	 404359
	5	 587
	6	 8070
	7	 5
	8	 540655
	9	 582394
	10	 588000
	11	 087040

OLD MATE HENRY
MACHO ARQUERO
AIN’TNOCUREFORLOVE
NEAP TIDE
MIDNIGHT EXPRESS
DUCIMAN
HARRIS ROAD
WHAT SHOUT
ELECTRIC BEC
NUTBUSH CITY
LOVE OF FAR FA

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56

4
11
5
3
8
7
1
2
6
9
10

W PIKE
JOEY AZZOPARDI
MS J MCNAUGHT
MS L FIORE
C PARNHAM
A HEARN
B GAERTH
ROCKY CHEUNG  3 

DAMIEN BOUTET
MS K BENNETT
L CAMPBELL

S CASEY
P ELLIOTT
MS M MIDGLEY
A DURRANT
LUKE FERNIE
I F SHIELD
J TANGAROA
J J ENRIGHT
B LEWTHWAITE
RICKY MOSS
J KRISPYN

4
5
5
4
4
4
4
7
5
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

60
58
44
58
57
56
--
44
--
48
48

	 5-�0�-3-2
	13-�0�-1-1
	17-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	47-�0�-6-4
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0

$18,350
$10,345
$8,993
$8,950
$1,625
$1,386
$725
$50,574
$10,200
$3,585
$2,325

	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 OLD MATE HENRY Trainer: S Casey Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-3-2 Prize Money: A$18,350
Jockey: W Pike WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-2-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-3-0 58+kg: 4-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Blooper J+H: 3-0-3-0 Turf: 5-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-3-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs W F Clarke, R A Clarke, R J Clarke & Miss J E Clarke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 18Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Noske	 57	 $10	 Exceed The Planet	 1:11.20	 (23.61)	 13	 11	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 14Aug25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 W Pike	 58	 $*2.4	 Saturday Sesh	 1:14.05	 (24.93)	 10	 8	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 27Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 58	 $3.4	 Line Of Thought	 1:26.99	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 10Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1650	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 58	 $*2	 Startling Star	 1:43.36	 (23.83)	 8	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 18Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1685	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 58	 $*1.4	 Exquisite Taste	 1:45.88	 (24.87)	 6	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

2 MACHO ARQUERO Trainer: P Elliott Barrier: 11 Total: 13-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$10,345
Jockey: Joey Azzopardi WT: 58 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Madam Archer J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 13-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss P K Elliott & DE Aiken

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	24Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Campbell	 58	 $151	 Triple The Chant	 1:38.65	 (24.01)	 4	 3	 ....12¾.......................... Well back
10 of 10	07Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Hearn	 58	 $71	 Crows	 1:18.24	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
11 of 14	28Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	  H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms J Valas	 58	 $101	 Swift Talker	 1:19.72	 (23.79)	 13	 12	 ..... 5¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 6	 07Sep25	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Joey Azzopardi	 58	 $10	 Bedouin Villa	 1:41.17	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 21Sep25	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Hearn	 58	 $17	 King Of France	 1:25.14	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

3 AIN’TNOCUREFORLOVE Trainer: Ms M Midgley Barrier: 5 Total: 17-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$8,993
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 58 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 11-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cohen Dam: Empire West J+H: 6-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D G Love & Mrs J L Love

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 09Oct24	 BUB	 turf	 2025	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Gaerth	 56.5	 $91	 Starwalker	 2:07.02	 (25.39)	 2	 2	 ........ 4................... Every chance
9 of 11	 14Nov24	 BUB	 turf	 1675	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Galati	 58	 $101	 Virikah	 1:43.46	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ....11¼............................No show
7 of 12	 14Aug25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Natika Riordan	 55	 $151	 Saturday Sesh	 1:14.05	 (24.93)	 7	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 11Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $41	 Spank Appeal	 1:13.48	 (24.06)	 8	 7	 ........ 6............................No show
8 of 8	 18Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $91	 Mississippi Dawn	 1:26.83	 (23.84)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

4 NEAP TIDE Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 3 Total: 9-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$8,950
Jockey: Ms L Fiore WT: 58 Good: 8-0-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo gr aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Apache Point J+H: 7-0-0-2 Turf: 9-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A G Durrant, Mrs T L Hardy, G M Jones, D W Lawrie, Ms D Lawrie, D N Carter, S M Demiris, D B Fewster, Miss G Mackett, G W Prince & Mrs K Sheridan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	06Mar25	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 W Pike	 57	 $19	 Hey Pino	 1:18.18	 (23.03)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 14	 19Mar25	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $10	 Tokyo Fire	 1:51.54	 (24.12)	 10	 11	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 09Apr25	 PIS	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Fiore	 57.5	 $4.4	 Reel Serenity	 2:20.48	 (25.43)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 25Apr25	 PIS	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Fiore	 57.5	 $4.2	 Age Of Grace	 2:19.86	 (24.81)	 10	 9	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 14	 18Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms L Fiore	 58	 $13	 Grandad’s Adiction	 1:26.81	 (25.09)	 12	 12	 ..... 6½............................No show
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5 MIDNIGHT EXPRESS Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,625
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Ten To Midnight J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Kucinic & R K Bavcevic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 07Nov24	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 56	 $5	 Milly’s Clever Too	 1:17.00	 (23.22)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 07Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Bring Me A Frothy	 1:03.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 07Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Gaerth	 58	 $6.5	 Crows	 1:18.24	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 01Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Tori’s World	 1:02.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 12	 14Sep25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Parnham	 58	 $10	 Manjeri	 1:19.12	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

6 DUCIMAN Trainer: I F Shield Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,386
Jockey: A Hearn WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ducimus Dam: Vainito J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I F Shield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 05Mar25	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 J Noske	 58	 $61	 Masterly	 1:24.64	 (23.73)	 5	 6	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
11 of 14	23Mar25	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Noske	 57	 $31	 Time Connection	 1:32.73	 (23.83)	 11	 11	 ........ 6....................... Not sighted
7 of 7	 10Apr25	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM46+	[	 6]	 B Gaerth	 59.5	 $31	 Mine Host	 2:00.24	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ...... 21.........................No excuse
10 of 10	25Aug25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 A Hearn	 ---	 $--	 Rare Elegance	 0:58.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	11Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Hearn	 58	 $101	 Pearl King	 1:25.80	 (24.48)	 2	 5	 ....18¾.......................... Well back

7 HARRIS ROAD Trainer: J Tangaroa Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$725
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Zarabeel J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M A Epis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 21Oct24	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 What’s The Point	 0:24.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 10Mar25	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 A Galati	 ---	 $--	 Seven Candles	 0:59.41	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 64........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 25Aug25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Hyperreal	 0:58.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 11Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Gaerth	 58	 $31	 Pearl King	 1:25.80	 (24.48)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

8 WHAT SHOUT Trainer: J J Enright Barrier: 2 Total: 47-0-6-4 Prize Money: A$50,574
Jockey: Rocky Cheung (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 44-0-6-4 Track: 9-0-2-1

7yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 7-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: War Chant Dam: What About This J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 47-0-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L G Enright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 19Jul25	 DER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 B	 [	 5]	 B Webster	 52.5	 $7	 Fast John	 1:26.86	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
10 of 10	02Aug25	 BRO	 turf	 1615	 G 	 BM50+	[	 3]	 Natika Riordan	 51.5	 $17	 Canggu	 1:36.25	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
6 of 8	 12Aug25	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58+	[	 4]	 P Farrell	 54.5	 $26	 Topaz	 1:16.32	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 7................... Every chance
5 of 10	 16Aug25	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Mahony	 56	 $61	 Sansanee	 1:15.37	 (23.43)	 8	 8	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 23Aug25	 MNE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM48+	[	 2]	 P Farrell	 55	 $31	 Rulesque	 1:23.86	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ....12¼.......................... Fair effort

9 ELECTRIC BEC Trainer: B Lewthwaite Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$10,200
Jockey: Damien Boutet WT: 56 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br nz m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shocking Dam: Posh Bec J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: D S Martin, Miss S L Mullan, A C Lee, S D Martin, R J Martin, T F Percy & Ms J M P Byrne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 13Jun24	 ECH	 turf	 2100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Lauren Burke	 54.5	 $15	 Girls Club	 2:17.93	 (27.20)	 8	 6	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 12Nov24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $4.8	 Williamstown	 1:31.56	 (23.92)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 30Nov24	 YAG	 turf	 1968	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Nugent	 57.5	 $*3	 Tsitsipas	 2:05.58	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 14Dec24	 STW	 turf	 2004	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 57.5	 $3.5	 Callawadda	 2:07.22	 (26.36)	 2	 2	 ....14¼............................No show
4 of 7	 04Jan25	 STC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Nugent	 57.5	 $*3.1	 Confetti Garden	 1:37.75	 (24.31)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run

10 NUTBUSH CITY Trainer: Ricky Moss Barrier: 9 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,585
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 56 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Strata Attraction J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G S Dawe & Mrs S V Dawe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 26Dec24	 ESP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 K Dhurun	 54.5	 $19	 Keep A Knockin’	 1:26.10	 (24.03)	 9	 10	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 11Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 J Turner	 54	 $201	 Supernatural	 1:11.11	 (23.29)	 8	 8	 ...... 13...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	22Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Kate Pateman	 54.5	 $101	 Opal Tango	 1:51.68	 (24.06)	 7	 10	 ....16½....................... Not sighted
10 of 10	27Jan25	 PIS	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Farrell	 54.5	 $151	 Brown Morn	 2:20.54	 (25.42)	 6	 10	 ...... 23.......................... Well back
11 of 14	18Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Bennett	 56	 $151	 Grandad’s Adiction	 1:26.81	 (25.09)	 5	 8	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
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11 LOVE OF FAR FA Trainer: J Krispyn Barrier: 10 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,325
Jockey: L Campbell WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Long Leaf Dam: Amazing Love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Blechynden, C Celisano, J Krispyn, B Knowles, M I Hopkins, A Waugh, Mrs A M Waugh, B Z Larsson & N Hayes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 26Jan25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Z J-Porter	 54.5	 $61	 Geronimo Magic	 1:13.20	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ...... 30...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 02Feb25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 55	 $51	 Dashing Erika	 1:25.84	 (23.85)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
10 of 12	16Feb25	 BUB	 turf	 1675	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 H Watson	 55	 $21	 Shazair	 1:43.73	 (25.27)	 12	 11	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
4 of 11	 27Feb25	 BUB	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms T Faithfull	 55	 $41	 Centralla	 2:09.55	 (24.41)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
12 of 12	15Mar25	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM46+	[	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 55	 $51	 Zera Blue	 2:01.22	 (26.25)	 11	 11	 ....21½...................... Well beaten
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PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 29 SEP 2025

R6 29 Sep 2025 | Bunbury | Swan Draught Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1695m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
4:24 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 748632
	2	 006681
	3	 999620
	4	 546654
	5	 664216
	6	 207099
	7	 940575
	8	 943087
	9	 002074

PHAROAH SHOW
GRANDAD’S ADICTION
WHAT’S THE POINT
ALMAYA
BONDI STAR
CHOICE THINKING
ONLY US
KHUTOS
WESTCOAST EXPRESS

61
60
58.5
58
58
57
57
55.5
54.5

3
1
4
2
6
5
7
9
8

AMY JO HAYES  2 

J WHITING
B GAERTH
L CAMPBELL
S PARNHAM
B PARNHAM
MS J MCNAUGHT
H WATSON
KATE PATEMAN

M GRANTHAM
MS S MILLER
LUKE FERNIE
MACK HALL
MS S DICKSON
T ANDREWS
MATTHEW SCOTT
MS S BAKRANICH
A PATEMAN

4
4
4
6
5
5
5
5
5

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

64
62
59
58
58
56
56
53
51

	12-�1�-3-2
	 6-�1�-0-0
	11-�1�-2-2
	18-�1�-2-2
	 7-�1�-1-0
	15-�1�-1-1
	28-�1�-5-2
	20-�1�-2-4
	17-�1�-3-0

$51,390
$18,131
$43,410
$36,863
$20,765
$28,020
$75,410
$55,356
$32,152

	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 PHAROAH SHOW Trainer: M Grantham Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$51,390
Jockey: Amy Jo Hayes (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 4-1-2-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Show Honey J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 12-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-2 Last Win: 16/02/25 (225 days)
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: R J Peters)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 22Mar25	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 LR	 [	10]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54	 $26	 Sail Session	 1:50.14	 (23.57)	 11	 9	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 05Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 54	 $6	 Fine Touch	 1:49.71	 (23.39)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 14Aug25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 [	 1]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 56.5	 $6	 Three Grand	 1:13.30	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
3 of 7	 10Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 57.5	 $3.7	 Maxwhooshtapin	 1:27.80	 (23.37)	 4	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 18Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1685	  S 	 3	 [	 1]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 56.5	 $7	 Runforrob	 1:45.92	 (24.69)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

2 GRANDAD’S ADICTION Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$18,131
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 60 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Tiff’s Special J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/09/25 (11 days)
Owner: I L Roberts, M J Roberts, Mrs K M Roberts & C I Roberts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	03Apr25	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Whiting	 57.5	 $31	 Tousled Crown	 1:18.52	 (23.56)	 12	 12	 ........ 4....................... Not sighted
6 of 14	 18Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Whiting	 57	 $31	 Brief Romance	 1:11.38	 (23.79)	 9	 11	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
6 of 11	 07May25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 57.5	 $8	 Classic Impact	 1:25.88	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 3................... Every chance
8 of 12	 15May25	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 59	 $*4	 Truly Sweet	 1:31.17	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 14	 18Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 J Whiting	 58	 $31	 Wynn Las Vegas	 1:26.81	 (25.09)	 10	 9	 ....... ½...........................Good win

3 WHAT’S THE POINT Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$43,410
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr aus g Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bull Point Dam: Whey Sauce J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 11-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 01/12/24 (302 days)
Owner: K Doak, L K Fernie & Miss M Manfredini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 09Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $6	 Repeater	 1:11.92	 (23.45)	 6	 7	 ..... 7¾............................No show
9 of 11	 16Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 1	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 59.5	 $5.5	 Highland Flair	 1:38.53	 (23.63)	 5	 6	 ..... 3½............................No show
6 of 10	 28Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1400	  H 	 1	 [	10]	 B Gaerth	 59	 $11	 Sandfire Rose	 1:25.50	 (24.44)	 1	 1	 ........ 1................... Every chance
2 of 8	 04Sep25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Gaerth	 59	 $3.8	 Talk To Wyn	 1:17.28	 (23.49)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
10 of 11	17Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1650	  H 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Gaerth	 59.5	 $13	 Capable Angel	 1:45.68	 (24.80)	 8	 9	 ....12¼.......................... Well back

4 ALMAYA Trainer: Mack Hall Barrier: 2 Total: 18-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$36,863
Jockey: L Campbell WT: 58 Good: 13-0-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Al Maher Dam: My Ramayo J+H: 12-1-2-2 Turf: 18-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/05/24 (488 days)
Owner: Ms W S Lang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 08Dec24	 BUB	 turf	 2025	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 L Campbell	 59	 $7	 Candlelight Sherif	 2:05.99	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 18Dec24	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM54+	[	 3]	 L Campbell	 56	 $12	 Santa Brae	 2:18.11	 (24.24)	 4	 4	 ........ 8................... Every chance
6 of 6	 14Aug25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 1	 [	 5]	 S Webster	 55.5	 $14	 Cheeto	 1:27.48	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ....10¼................... Every chance
5 of 10	 28Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1400	  H 	 1	 [	 2]	 L Campbell	 58	 $21	 Sandfire Rose	 1:25.50	 (24.44)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 10Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 1	 [	 1]	 L Campbell	 58	 $7.5	 Maxwhooshtapin	 1:27.80	 (23.37)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
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5 BONDI STAR Trainer: Ms S Dickson Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$20,765
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bondi Dam: Ancient Joy J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/09/25 (25 days)
Owner: Miss S C Dickson & S C Routledge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 24Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Joey Azzopardi	 56	 $31	 Romance Calling	 1:19.65	 (23.77)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
4 of 12	 07Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Parnham	 56	 $21	 Zandon	 1:38.52	 (--.--)	 12	 8	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
2 of 15	 20Aug25	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	  H 	 Mdn	 [	15]	 S Parnham	 56	 $11	 Nine Ball	 1:27.07	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 04Sep25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 56	 $*1.8	 Miss Veuve	 1:36.48	 (23.66)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
6 of 11	 17Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1650	  H 	 1	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 58	 $13	 Capable Angel	 1:45.68	 (24.80)	 6	 7	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance

6 CHOICE THINKING Trainer: T Andrews Barrier: 5 Total: 15-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$28,020
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 57 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Kascata J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/10/24 (341 days)
Owner: B C Morris, Mrs Y J Morris & D B Morris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	22May25	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Noske	 60.5	 $16	 Kimberley Rose	 1:23.76	 (23.37)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 08Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 Z J-Porter	 56	 $17	 Snipperando	 1:37.42	 (23.83)	 2	 1	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
11 of 12	20Aug25	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	  H 	 1	 [	 9]	 L Campbell	 59.5	 $26	 Pat’s Last Bang	 1:20.00	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 14	 03Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1650	  S 	 1	 [	13]	 Natika Riordan	 55.5	 $26	 Romantic Ruler	 1:42.67	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 5½............................No show
9 of 12	 10Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1650	  S 	 3	 [	 8]	 S Parnham	 56.5	 $26	 Sandfire Rose	 1:43.08	 (24.65)	 10	 11	 ..... 7¼............................No show

7 ONLY US Trainer: Matthew Scott Barrier: 7 Total: 28-1-5-2 Prize Money: A$75,410
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 57 Good: 16-0-4-2 Track: 8-0-4-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 16-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-1
Sire: Galah Dam: Maybe Us J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 28-1-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-0 Last Win: 03/06/24 (483 days)
Owner: M Scott & A Maguire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 18Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Z J-Porter	 57	 $7	 Repeater	 1:12.87	 (23.91)	 8	 7	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
11 of 12	09Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	  S 	 1	 [	10]	 B Parnham	 59.5	 $9	 Be Awesome	 1:40.34	 (--.--)	 11	 8	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 10	 17Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 Z J-Porter	 55.5	 $9.5	 Why Me	 1:55.08	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM50+	[	 2]	 S Webster	 55.5	 $9.5	 Sirota	 2:08.16	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ....11¼.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 10Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 57.5	 $12	 Maxwhooshtapin	 1:27.80	 (23.37)	 6	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

8 KHUTOS Trainer: Ms S Bakranich Barrier: 9 Total: 20-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$55,356
Jockey: H Watson WT: 55.5 Good: 11-1-1-3 Track: 7-1-1-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-1-0-2 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Santos Dam: Khutulun J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 31/12/23 (638 days)
Owner: Belhus Racing Warrior (Mgr: P V Morley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 26Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM46+	[	 4]	 J Whiting	 59.5	 $15	 Where’s My Lunch	 1:17.59	 (23.82)	 6	 8	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 10Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 BM46+	[	 1]	 C Parnham	 59.5	 $*3.5	 Cherokee Miss	 1:38.01	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 12	20Aug25	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	  H 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 57.5	 $16	 Pat’s Last Bang	 1:20.00	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 28Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1400	  H 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 57	 $15	 Sandfire Rose	 1:25.50	 (24.44)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 18Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Holly Nottle	 53.5	 $8	 Mississippi Dawn	 1:26.83	 (23.84)	 5	 7	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse

9 WESTCOAST EXPRESS Trainer: A Pateman Barrier: 8 Total: 17-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$32,152
Jockey: Kate Pateman WT: 54.5 Good: 13-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo ch nz g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Coastal Express J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 20/03/24 (558 days)
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds, S & G Thoroughbreds, C J Felton, L M H Wisby, B D Watkins, Brady Street, G W McNally, Mercon Racing, M A A Ohlmus, R J Wade, JAJ Burt, R W Jones, G 
R Gibson, J D Rae, N Quinn, T R Panagiotou &  M R Garvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	10Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 2200	  S 	 BM50+	[	10]	 J Turner	 55.5	 $15	 Zera Blue	 2:20.71	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ...... 19....................... Not sighted
2 of 10	 24Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 BM46+	[	 7]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56.5	 $5	 Best Of The Gods	 1:18.93	 (23.56)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
11 of 14	06Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1650	  S 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Turner	 55.5	 $9	 Triple The Chant	 1:43.95	 (25.14)	 14	 13	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 11	 31Aug25	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM56+	[	 2]	 Kate Pateman	 55	 $4.8	 Plato Or Plomo	 1:24.41	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 06Sep25	 JUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM48+	[	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 56.5	 $*3.5	 Hey Bull	 1:30.96	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
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R7 29 Sep 2025 | Bunbury | TABtouch - Have You Got The Touch Hcp
Distance: 2025m | Class: Open	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
5:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 407813
	2	 111523
	3	 756731
	4	 800164
	5	 090385
	6	 730990
	7	 140706
	8	 808763
	9	 790560
	10	 708634
	11	 798773
	12	 563099
	13	 950056

HAFEY
KEGGS LATER
ALNAUD
ARNRAY
ET TU BRUTE
BIG SWOOP
CREZEE
DANDY’S GEM
HEAPS OF MOOLAH
HENRY HAS SPOKEN
LEAD BY EXAMPLE
TAK GOES BOOM
WARRALEA DIAMOND

60
59
58
57.5
55.5
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54

6
12
13
8
10
3
5
11
9
4
2
1
7

KATE PATEMAN
S PARNHAM
C J’STON-PORTER
MS L FIORE
Z J-PORTER  2 

G O’DONNELL  4 

HOLLY NOTTLE  3 

MS C AZZOPARDI
MS K BENNETT
MS J MCNAUGHT
A HEARN
J WHITING
DAMIEN BOUTET

A PATEMAN
A MALEY
M GRANTHAM
K SCALLAN
DYLAN BAIRSTOW
MS R L WILLIAMS
G J KERSLEY
E LEE ALTIERI
M H MILLER
MS S MILLER
J EASTHOPE
MS S MILLER
DIANE REED

6
5
7
8
5
8
9
4
9
6
5
6
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
64
62
61
57
54
52
54
49
51
52
47
50

	37-�7�-3-4
	25-�4�-2-3
	26-�1�-3-2
	50-�5�-12-2
	23-�2�-0-4
	67-�7�-5-12
	65-�4�-8-7
	15-�1�-0-1
	77-�7�-3-7
	37-�2�-0-6
	22-�1�-2-5
	24-�2�-0-1
	31-�3�-2-3

$159,547
$86,589
$39,867
$152,175
$100,033
$190,588
$149,692
$33,104
$159,216
$64,842
$67,377
$31,098
$87,973

	3-�1�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-3-0
	8-�1�-3-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�2�-0-1
	8-�2�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	10-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 HAFEY Trainer: A Pateman Barrier: 6 Total: 37-7-3-4 Prize Money: A$159,547
Jockey: Kate Pateman WT: 60 Good: 29-7-2-3 Track: 4-0-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-1-1 58+kg: 18-6-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-2
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Beat The Benchmark J+H: 11-3-0-1 Turf: 36-6-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/09/25 (23 days)
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J Gangemi), W J Beament, K Hassan, B Thorneloe, A P Newman, P W Van Der Zanden, D B Fewster, N C Ebbs, Stormy Knights Racing  (Mgr: M D 
Waters), J D Rae, A1 Racing (Mgr: T Urquhart), APJ (Mgr: P J Riky), Brady Street (Mgr: R

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	25Jul25	 BRO	 turf	 1780	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 Kate Pateman	 56	 $7.5	 Striking Fella	 1:46.58	 (--.--)	 12	 10	 ..... 4¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 12	 02Aug25	 BRO	 turf	 2070	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Kate Pateman	 55.5	 $10	 Divine Mercy	 2:06.18	 (--.--)	 6	 10	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
8 of 14	 16Aug25	 BRO	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Kate Pateman	 54	 $14	 King Mahuta	 2:14.13	 (24.69)	 10	 10	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 06Sep25	 JUN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM62+	[	 7]	 Kate Pateman	 59.5	 $6	 Lutz	 2:01.91	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
3 of 12	 13Sep25	 CAV	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Holly Nottle	 55.5	 $*3.3	 Outspoken Lad	 2:02.86	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

2 KEGGS LATER Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 12 Total: 25-4-2-3 Prize Money: A$86,589
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 59 Good: 17-4-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Slater Dam: Megg’s Currency J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-2 Last Win: 30/04/25 (152 days)
Owner: A W Maley & S C Dawson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 18Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms L Fiore	 57.5	 $*4	 Ocean Ranger	 2:18.11	 (25.05)	 8	 5	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
1 of 10	 30Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM54+	[	 6]	 Ms T Faithfull	 58.5	 $*3.1	 Ocean Ranger	 2:19.83	 (23.89)	 8	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 10	 17May25	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 1MW	 [	 8]	 Ms T Faithfull	 56.5	 $10	 Bayhara	 2:14.86	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 20Aug25	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	  H 	 0LY	 [	12]	 Ms T Faithfull	 57	 $16	 Galaxy Affair	 1:26.26	 (--.--)	 12	 7	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 03Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1650	  S 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 Ms T Faithfull	 57	 $4.8	 Noble Connection	 1:42.21	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

3 ALNAUD Trainer: M Grantham Barrier: 13 Total: 26-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$39,867
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 58 Good: 20-0-3-2 Track: 8-1-1-1

7yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 20-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-3-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Drama J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 26-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/08/25 (46 days)
Owner: A L De Campo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 22May25	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Taj Dyson	 58	 $41	 Kermelia	 2:06.42	 (23.47)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 05Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Taj Dyson	 58	 $12	 Ah Kum	 2:10.31	 (25.63)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
7 of 12	 19Jun25	 PIS	 turf	 1800	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ava Catarino	 55	 $26	 Sweet Surrender	 1:53.52	 (24.63)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 03Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Gaerth	 58	 $7.5	 Metalic Marlin	 1:54.19	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 6	 14Aug25	 BUB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $*2.3	 Begaafd	 2:09.48	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

4 ARNRAY Trainer: K Scallan Barrier: 8 Total: 50-5-12-2 Prize Money: A$152,175
Jockey: Ms L Fiore WT: 57.5 Good: 33-3-8-2 Track: 8-1-1-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-3-0 56-58kg: 24-3-8-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-3-1
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Drama J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 50-5-12-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-4-0 Last Win: 21/08/25 (39 days)
Owner: J A Hollington, Ms M J Hollington, P J Hollington, Mrs J L Hollington, Ms J Turner, G Turner, Mrs K M Johnson, B P Johnson, Mrs J M Allen & K A Allen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	05Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	  S 	 BM66+	[	 8]	 T Turner	 54	 $101	 Forever Boy	 2:08.84	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
10 of 11	14Aug25	 BUB	 turf	 1675	  S 	 5	 [	 9]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $41	 Worcester	 1:46.62	 (25.11)	 11	 11	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
1 of 11	 21Aug25	 BFS	 turf	 2000	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 Ms T Faithfull	 54	 $19	 Outspoken Lad	 2:07.50	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 10	 06Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 2200	  H 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 B Gaerth	 58	 $26	 Beats Of War	 2:26.19	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....11½................... Every chance
4 of 8	 14Sep25	 NOT	 turf	 2200	  S 	 BM46+	[	 3]	 Z J-Porter	 60.5	 $8	 Style Diva	 2:20.44	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 9¼.........................Handy run
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5 ET TU BRUTE Trainer: Dylan Bairstow Barrier: 10 Total: 23-2-0-4 Prize Money: A$100,033
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 17-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Caesar’s Princess J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 15/12/24 (288 days)
Owner: M W Bairstow, T D Spencer, D L Cunningham, Mrs R M Cunningham, R Leigh, M G Taylor, T N Hollands, J Kirwen, D Kirwen, J Osiejak & S F Regterschot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 10Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 3	 [	 6]	 J Noske	 59.5	 $31	 Just Famous	 1:24.48	 (--.--)	 9	 12	 ..... 5¼............................No show
10 of 10	23Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	  H 	 3	 [	 2]	 Joey Azzopardi	 58.5	 $12	 Where’s My Lunch	 1:33.78	 (24.21)	 6	 8	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
3 of 7	 21Aug25	 BFS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms K Yuill	 57.5	 $9	 One Punch	 1:33.37	 (--.--)	 6	 3	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 03Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1650	  S 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 Ms K Yuill	 55.5	 $17	 Noble Connection	 1:42.21	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 14Sep25	 NOT	 turf	 2200	  S 	 BM46+	[	 3]	 Z J-Porter	 58.5	 $14	 Argyle Star	 2:21.20	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort

6 BIG SWOOP Trainer: Ms R L Williams Barrier: 3 Total: 67-7-5-12 Prize Money: A$190,588
Jockey: G O’Donnell (a4.0) WT: 54 Good: 58-7-4-9 Track: 4-0-0-3

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 5-2-0-1 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-1
Sire: Galah Dam: Big Both Ways J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 67-7-5-12 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-3 Last Win: 09/02/25 (232 days)
Owner: D V Hebb & R Hebb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 09Apr25	 PIS	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 C Cooper	 56	 $11	 Keggs Later	 2:19.01	 (25.40)	 3	 4	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
10 of 13	18Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	13]	 B Gaerth	 56	 $16	 Keggs Later	 2:18.11	 (25.05)	 12	 12	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
9 of 12	 27Apr25	 ALN	 turf	 3100	  S 	 BM66+	[	 7]	 Madi Derrick	 55	 $31	 Deadly And Fast	 3:26.24	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ....11½............................No show
9 of 11	 09Aug25	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	  S 	 1MW	 [	11]	 S O’Donnell	 54	 $101	 Lombadina	 1:26.29	 (24.42)	 11	 11	 ........ 7............................No show
11 of 12	24Aug25	 KAL	 turf	 1616	  S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Madi Derrick	 54	 $81	 Decoration	 1:40.99	 (--.--)	 9	 11	 ....14¾....................... Not sighted

7 CREZEE Trainer: G J Kersley Barrier: 5 Total: 65-4-8-7 Prize Money: A$149,692
Jockey: Holly Nottle (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 50-2-7-4 Track: 5-1-0-1

9yo b/br aus g Fav: 8-1-1-2 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-1
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Havana City J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 65-4-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-3 Last Win: 08/02/25 (233 days)
Owner: F A Van Der Sluys

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 19Feb25	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms L Fiore	 58	 $*4.2	 Mr Talentino	 2:18.71	 (24.76)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
11 of 14	05Mar25	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 56.5	 $8	 Truevinsky	 2:18.83	 (24.79)	 9	 10	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
7 of 12	 15Mar25	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 BM52+	[	 5]	 Z J-Porter	 56	 $8	 Heaps Of Moolah	 1:48.12	 (26.13)	 11	 10	 ....11¼.........................No excuse
12 of 12	02Aug25	 PIS	 turf	 1600	  H 	 1MW	 [	12]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 54	 $201	 Gage Roads	 1:40.88	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ....17½...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 14Sep25	 NOT	 turf	 2200	  S 	 BM46+	[	 6]	 Holly Nottle	 55	 $11	 Style Diva	 2:20.44	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ....11¾................... Every chance

8 DANDY’S GEM Trainer: E Lee Altieri Barrier: 11 Total: 15-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$33,104
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi WT: 54 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Miss Dandy J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/12/24 (289 days)
Owner: A J Cockburn, Mrs K E Cockburn, J B Stawell, B G Hardie, Mrs D Y Hardie & Bridge Patrol Lodge (Mgr: D R Harrison)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	09Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 55	 $101	 Lucky I Am	 1:12.23	 (23.75)	 8	 10	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
8 of 14	 30Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 57	 $61	 Choux Shoe	 1:26.22	 (25.25)	 11	 10	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 13Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1650	  S 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 56.5	 $41	 Barecove Rock	 1:45.36	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
6 of 14	 03Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1650	  S 	 1	 [	 8]	 L Ramoly	 56.5	 $31	 Romantic Ruler	 1:42.67	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 3................... Every chance
3 of 11	 17Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1650	  H 	 1	 [	 5]	 B Parnham	 56	 $8.5	 Capable Angel	 1:45.68	 (24.80)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort

9 HEAPS OF MOOLAH Trainer: M H Miller Barrier: 9 Total: 77-7-3-7 Prize Money: A$159,216
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 54 Good: 54-5-3-7 Track: 10-1-0-1

9yo ch aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 38-5-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-0
Sire: He’s A Decoy Dam: Fabulous Moolah J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 77-7-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-0-0 Last Win: 21/04/25 (161 days)
Owner: P R Gurney, Mrs C Gurney, C M Dewberry & M H Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 14Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1690	  S 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 55	 $61	 Master Tactician	 1:45.26	 (24.81)	 5	 8	 ..... 9¾............................No show
12 of 12	10Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 BM46+	[	 4]	 A Hearn	 57	 $31	 Cherokee Miss	 1:38.01	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ...... 16...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM50+	[	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $26	 Sirota	 2:08.16	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 13Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 BM54+	[	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $101	 Ilgiro Delmondo	 2:20.61	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
10 of 12	27Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 2200	  H 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Holly Nottle	 52	 $21	 Ilgiro Delmondo	 2:26.29	 (--.--)	 1	 7	 ....14¼.......................... Well back

10 HENRY HAS SPOKEN Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 4 Total: 37-2-0-6 Prize Money: A$64,842
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 54 Good: 26-2-0-5 Track: 4-1-0-2

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 23-2-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Rechallenge J+H: 12-1-0-1 Turf: 37-2-0-6 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-1 Last Win: 08/01/25 (264 days)
Owner: D J Clark, I K Macpherson, T J Cusack, G Anderson & J Clark

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	30Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1650	  S 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $61	 Kervette	 1:43.67	 (24.13)	 8	 11	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
8 of 11	 13Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $101	 Millstee	 1:25.91	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 28Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $19	 Just Leroy	 1:39.12	 (24.16)	 5	 7	 ........ 3................... Every chance
3 of 10	 07Sep25	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58+	[	 3]	 Madi Derrick	 54	 $20	 Please Mizter	 1:38.15	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 18Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1685	  S 	 3	 [	 9]	 Madi Derrick	 54	 $10	 Runforrob	 1:45.92	 (24.69)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
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11 LEAD BY EXAMPLE Trainer: J Easthope Barrier: 2 Total: 22-1-2-5 Prize Money: A$67,377
Jockey: A Hearn WT: 54 Good: 13-0-2-2 Track: 6-0-2-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 14-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Ducimus Dam: Snug Buggles J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-3 Last Win: 05/09/24 (389 days)
Owner: R C Easthope, G D Angwin, B L Francis, B P Hagen, B Pillar, D R Atkin, A T Wilson, C J Holdcroft, A D Wray, M Pybus, P R Satie, G A Muntz, B J Satie, R A O’Callaghan, O P James & 
A S Morrice

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 19Jun25	 PIS	 turf	 1400	  S 	 1	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 58.5	 $6.5	 Ranyx	 1:26.24	 (23.96)	 7	 5	 ..... 6¼............................No show
8 of 12	 09Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	  S 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms L Fiore	 58.5	 $21	 Be Awesome	 1:40.34	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 24Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 1	 [	 4]	 C Cooper	 56	 $51	 Heavenly Lady	 1:37.91	 (24.32)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 21Aug25	 BFS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 C Cooper	 55	 $8.5	 Amamus	 1:55.97	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ....12¼.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 14Sep25	 NOT	 turf	 2200	  S 	 BM46+	[	 4]	 T Turner	 58	 $8	 Style Diva	 2:20.44	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¼........................ Solid effort

12 TAK GOES BOOM Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 1 Total: 24-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$31,098
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 54 Good: 18-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Takanori J+H: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 24-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/05/24 (494 days)
Owner: Mrs S L Miller, A J F Buhagiar, N J Pinner, B J Nazzari, Ms R Currie, D W Holt, B J Starkie, C S Sherry & D J Bow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 23Nov24	 ESP	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 56.5	 $*4	 Dawn Amnesty	 1:06.06	 (23.93)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
3 of 11	 14Dec24	 ESP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 C Cooper	 53.5	 $5.5	 Friar The Gun	 1:39.87	 (24.93)	 7	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
11 of 11	26Dec24	 ESP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 C Nicoll	 55	 $*3.6	 Minor Detail	 1:24.93	 (24.02)	 7	 9	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 03Jan25	 ESP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	10]	 C Cooper	 53	 $16	 True Chance	 1:37.50	 (24.95)	 3	 5	 ....11¼............................No show
9 of 11	 17Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1300	  H 	 3	 [	11]	 J Whiting	 54	 $91	 Snip Of Gossip	 1:21.38	 (25.07)	 11	 9	 ..... 8¾............................No show

13 WARRALEA DIAMOND Trainer: Diane Reed Barrier: 7 Total: 31-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$87,973
Jockey: Damien Boutet WT: 54 Good: 21-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-2-0 54-56kg: 11-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: A Lot Dam: Shining Jewel J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 31-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 18/02/24 (589 days)
Owner: D Reed & Mrs D Reed

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 23Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	  S 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $101	 Asphalt	 1:40.00	 (23.81)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
13 of 14	07Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $101	 Manhattan Strip	 1:24.68	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ........ 7............................ Poor run
11 of 11	21Aug25	 BFS	 turf	 2000	 G 	 5	 [	10]	 Damien Boutet	 54	 $101	 Arnray	 2:07.50	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ....29¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 12	 27Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 2200	  H 	 Open	 [	11]	 Damien Boutet	 55	 $151	 Ilgiro Delmondo	 2:26.29	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 14Sep25	 NOT	 turf	 2200	  S 	 BM46+	[	 1]	 B Louis	 56.5	 $19	 Argyle Star	 2:21.20	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 8½................... Every chance

BUNBURY | PAGE 17



PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 29 SEP 2025

R8 29 Sep 2025 | Bunbury | Join The Club - Corporate Membership Hcp (C3)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
5:36 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 670434
	2	 132216
	3	 7154
	4	 1
	5	 712564
	6	 328750
	7	 793122
	8	 622367
	9	 429878
	10	 444288
	11	 966874
	12	 201487
	13	 396085
	14	 974699

NOAHQUINTILLY
AT YOUR SERVICE
POINT ROCKS
ROLLING RULER
CALL OF DUTY
SUPIDO EXPRESS
THREE GRAND
CAPE DOCTOR
EXTREME LOVE
FANZ
ANNA’S BOY
FAMOUS DREAM
DEMERITS PRIDE
STORM LORD

60.5
59.5
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
56.5
56
56
54
54

12
8
9
13
4
5
11
6
10
3
2
14
1
7

C COOPER  2 

JOEY AZZOPARDI
B PARNHAM
T TURNER
W PIKE
P CARBERY
MADI DERRICK
A GALATI
B GAERTH
MS J MCNAUGHT
Z J-PORTER  2 

A HEARN
MS K BENNETT
J WHITING

D HARRISON
LUKE FERNIE
T M WOLFE
B WATKINS
D M LUCIANI
M PATEMAN
S BURTON
I WEINERT
M PATEMAN
P J NAYLOR
MS J PANIZZA
T W CROSBY
B SMITHALL
T GLASSON

4
4
4
4
5
4
6
6
5
8
7
4
7
7

M
M
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
65
62
62
61
61
61
60
60
59
58
58
48
48

	14-�2�-0-1
	12-�2�-2-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 9-�2�-1-1
	 7-�1�-1-1
	30-�3�-7-6
	16-�2�-3-5
	13-�2�-2-1
	33-�3�-3-5
	25-�2�-4-4
	 8-�2�-1-0
	48-�2�-8-3
	34-�2�-3-3

$233,770
$118,450
$21,885
$18,550
$45,223
$60,675
$116,605
$84,110
$64,415
$79,155
$62,123
$55,669
$79,526
$74,179

	3-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	16-�1�-4-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-0
	11-�1�-1-1
	5-�0�-0-2
	4-�1�-1-0
	19-�1�-3-1
	12-�2�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 NOAHQUINTILLY Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 12 Total: 14-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$233,770
Jockey: C Cooper (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Peggy Sue J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/01/25 (268 days)
Owner: R L & G P Humberston Racing (Mgr: R L Humberston), Mrs J De Grussa & K R De Grussa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 22Feb25	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 LR	 [	 5]	 S Mc Gruddy	 54.5	 $61	 Deel Her In	 1:31.36	 (23.39)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
10 of 13	09Mar25	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 LR	 [	11]	 P Carbery	 55.5	 $101	 Glasgow Lass	 1:49.75	 (24.06)	 13	 12	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
4 of 12	 22Mar25	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 LR	 [	 1]	 P Carbery	 55.5	 $61	 Machine Gun Gracie	 2:17.59	 (23.43)	 4	 2	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 05Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 2400	 G 	 G3	 [	 8]	 P Carbery	 55.5	 $26	 Machine Gun Gracie	 2:29.28	 (23.93)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 19Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 2400	 G 	 G2	 [	 6]	 S Mc Gruddy	 55	 $18	 Machine Gun Gracie	 2:29.82	 (23.60)	 1	 1	 ........ 5.........................Handy run

2 AT YOUR SERVICE Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 8 Total: 12-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$118,450
Jockey: Joey Azzopardi WT: 59.5 Good: 12-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Yes Yes Yes Dam: Mosstiara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/02/25 (240 days)
Owner: L K Fernie, K Doak & Miss M Manfredini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 13Dec24	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $4	 Ain’Tsobad	 1:17.98	 (23.28)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 28Dec24	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 58.5	 $4	 Sunshine Tafe	 1:18.04	 (24.07)	 4	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 15Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 57.5	 $4.8	 All Grunt	 1:10.65	 (23.25)	 7	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 01Feb25	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $4.8	 Rapid Rock	 1:05.10	 (22.89)	 4	 3	 ...... nk...........................Good win
6 of 16	 15Feb25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $31	 Smooth Chino	 1:10.62	 (23.48)	 9	 7	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

3 POINT ROCKS Trainer: T M Wolfe Barrier: 9 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$21,885
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point Dam: Rock My Pago J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/03/25 (190 days)
Owner: Rapid Equine (Mgr: N D Irvine) & N J McGill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 07Nov24	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 57	 $61	 Housewife	 1:03.81	 (22.68)	 6	 5	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
1 of 16	 23Mar25	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Noske	 57	 $61	 Grey Revolution	 0:58.19	 (22.71)	 15	 13	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 5	 09Apr25	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 J Noske	 60	 $5.5	 Black Ora	 1:12.56	 (23.07)	 5	 5	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 08Sep25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 A Hearn	 ---	 $--	 De Grandhomme	 0:57.88	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 17Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	  H 	 1	 [	 8]	 C Cooper	 57	 $21	 Surfside Session	 1:01.15	 (24.13)	 9	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

4 ROLLING RULER Trainer: B Watkins Barrier: 13 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$18,550
Jockey: T Turner WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Extreme Dreams J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/09/25 (11 days)
Owner: B Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 24Feb25	 BFS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Forever Falyon	 0:56.82	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 30Jun25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Marines Cry	 0:57.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 5	 14Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Productive	 0:57.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 08Sep25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Good Tradition	 0:59.49	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 12	 18Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 58	 $3	 God’s Grin	 1:07.36	 (23.84)	 6	 5	 ...... nk...........................Good win
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5 CALL OF DUTY Trainer: D M Luciani Barrier: 4 Total: 9-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$45,223
Jockey: W Pike WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-1-1 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Saxabelle J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/03/25 (197 days)
Owner: Mt Hallowell Stud (Mgr: C G Thompson) & H G Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 16Mar25	 ALN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 2	 [	 5]	 S Mc Gruddy	 60	 $*1.9	 Moorditj Boy	 1:06.56	 (23.90)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
2 of 9	 27Mar25	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 BM58+	[	 3]	 S Mc Gruddy	 57.5	 $*1.3	 The Coolakin King	 1:15.31	 (24.46)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 20Apr25	 ALN	 turf	 1230	  S 	 2	 [	 9]	 L Campbell	 61.5	 $*2.9	 God Has Drifted	 1:14.54	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 27Apr25	 ALN	 turf	 1230	  S 	 5	 [	 7]	 L Campbell	 57	 $3.9	 Lost Gravity	 1:15.79	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 6................... Every chance
4 of 9	 14Sep25	 NOT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 3	 [	 3]	 Holly Nottle	 55	 $4.8	 Magali Magic	 0:58.16	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

6 SUPIDO EXPRESS Trainer: M Pateman Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$60,675
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Supido Dam: Coleta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 19/06/24 (467 days)
Owner: B L McRostie & Mrs J M McRostie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 20Jul24	 BEP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 W Pike	 57	 $*2.9	 Horcrux	 1:14.89	 (23.92)	 6	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 07Dec24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Noske	 57	 $9.5	 Nonesospicy	 0:58.21	 (22.69)	 6	 6	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 18Dec24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 H Watson	 59.5	 $7.5	 Housewife	 1:11.28	 (23.75)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 11Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 J Noske	 59	 $9	 Lucky I Am	 1:11.77	 (24.19)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	09Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	  S 	 1	 [	 6]	 C Cooper	 57.5	 $8.5	 Noble Connection	 1:25.54	 (23.95)	 1	 1	 ........ 7.......................... Well back

7 THREE GRAND Trainer: S Burton Barrier: 11 Total: 30-3-7-6 Prize Money: A$116,605
Jockey: Madi Derrick WT: 57.5 Good: 21-2-4-4 Track: 2-1-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 6-2-1-0 56-58kg: 17-1-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-4-2
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Treble J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 28-3-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-3-2 Last Win: 14/08/25 (46 days)
Owner: A R W Wood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 09Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms T Faithfull	 55.5	 $18	 Lucky I Am	 1:12.23	 (23.75)	 4	 4	 ........ 4............................No show
3 of 10	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1275	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 H Watson	 55.5	 $5.5	 Chino La Diva	 1:19.57	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 14Aug25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 [	 6]	 Madi Derrick	 55	 $12	 Centre Bond	 1:13.30	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 7	 21Aug25	 BFS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Madi Derrick	 56.5	 $7	 One Punch	 1:33.37	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 11Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 3	 [	 5]	 Madi Derrick	 57	 $3.7	 Saturday Sesh	 1:25.08	 (24.15)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

8 CAPE DOCTOR Trainer: I Weinert Barrier: 6 Total: 16-2-3-5 Prize Money: A$84,110
Jockey: A Galati WT: 57 Good: 9-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-0-3 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trust In A Gust Dam: Baikal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-2 Last Win: 23/10/23 (707 days)
Owner: J W Lamond, M R Lamond, T A McLean, D W Geany, R Button & M J Fisher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 23Feb25	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $5	 Grid Girl	 1:23.46	 (23.63)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 10Mar25	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms L Meech	 59.5	 $4	 Longtimedreaming	 1:23.04	 (24.20)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 25Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms L Meech	 59.5	 $*2.5	 Nicajon	 1:25.51	 (23.13)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 13Apr25	 TER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $3.9	 Mister Businessman	 1:38.26	 (23.24)	 8	 8	 ........ 5................... Every chance
7 of 10	 01May25	 WAR	turf	 1700	  S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 D Yendall	 56	 $14	 Notabadbuy	 1:46.79	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 6.........................No excuse

9 EXTREME LOVE Trainer: M Pateman Barrier: 10 Total: 13-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$64,415
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 57 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 4-1-2-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-2-1 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Anamour J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 18/07/24 (438 days)
Owner: M J Pateman, M & D Wake (Mgr: D B Wake), C D Salmeri, Miss E R Salmeri, E Martin, D Dwyer, P R Duffield, S P Davenport, R J McGrath, T McGrath, Miss C K De Groot, L C Wake, 
K M Milne, J M White, J Jaworski, C M Drummond, B Milne, P Smith & C J Bettencourt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 15Aug24	 BUB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57.5	 $*3.9	 Kings Flirt	 1:13.48	 (24.19)	 8	 7	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 28Aug24	 BEP	 turf	 1300	  S 	 3	 [	10]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58.5	 $8	 Decoration	 1:21.47	 (24.01)	 9	 8	 ........ 6............................No show
8 of 8	 26Dec24	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms L Fiore	 57.5	 $9.5	 Chop Suey	 0:58.60	 (23.09)	 8	 8	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 02Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 B Gaerth	 57.5	 $31	 Desert Dancing	 0:58.20	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 16Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 3	 [	 7]	 B Gaerth	 57.5	 $21	 Desert Dancing	 0:58.82	 (22.73)	 9	 8	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten

10 FANZ Trainer: P J Naylor Barrier: 3 Total: 33-3-3-5 Prize Money: A$79,155
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 56.5 Good: 18-2-1-1 Track: 9-0-1-0

8yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 11-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Aztec Rose J+H: 11-0-1-0 Turf: 33-3-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-4 Last Win: 22/11/24 (311 days)
Owner: P J Naylor, Miss S Naylor & J Vague

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 26Jan25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $26	 Magnasonic	 1:11.94	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 08Feb25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 57	 $13	 This’ll Show Ya	 0:58.27	 (22.69)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 16Feb25	 BUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 56.5	 $3.5	 Hymns Of Eladdair	 1:04.59	 (23.18)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 08Mar25	 BUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $31	 Ruler Rocket	 1:05.85	 (23.59)	 5	 4	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 19Mar25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 Ms J McNaught	 56.5	 $31	 Tawkin’ Jibberish	 0:57.87	 (22.53)	 10	 9	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
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11 ANNA’S BOY Trainer: Ms J Panizza Barrier: 2 Total: 25-2-4-4 Prize Money: A$62,123
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 19-2-3-4 Track: 4-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 8-1-2-1 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Sessions Dam: Pavlova J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/04/23 (906 days)
Owner: Grassy Gully (Mgr: M F Panizza)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 23Sep24	 BUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 57.5	 $61	 Aunty Jean	 1:05.52	 (23.65)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
6 of 11	 10Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM52+	[	10]	 T Turner	 59.5	 $21	 Cher	 1:10.58	 (22.65)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
8 of 11	 05Nov24	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 C Martinan	 54	 $51	 Zangief	 1:12.43	 (23.91)	 5	 4	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 27Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 3	 [	 6]	 A Hearn	 56	 $71	 Magic Belle	 0:59.55	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 11Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1100	  S 	 5	 [	 1]	 A Hearn	 55.5	 $31	 Gold Vancouver	 1:06.76	 (23.73)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

12 FAMOUS DREAM Trainer: T W Crosby Barrier: 14 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$55,669
Jockey: A Hearn WT: 56 Good: 8-2-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Dezzies Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/04/25 (179 days)
Owner: R C Williams, B C Williams, Mrs K E Crosby, C J Arnold, A Monastra, M T Arnold & B Arnold

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	01Dec24	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Joey Azzopardi	 54.5	 $6.5	 Papavero Princess	 1:19.06	 (23.79)	 5	 4	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
1 of 9	 03Apr25	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ava Catarino	 52.5	 $11	 Chop Suey	 0:57.97	 (22.51)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 14	 16Apr25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ava Catarino	 54	 $5.5	 Uukhai	 1:12.03	 (22.90)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 30Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ava Catarino	 53.5	 $5.5	 Romming Danger	 1:10.60	 (23.51)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 17May25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $31	 Repossession	 0:58.37	 (22.65)	 4	 3	 ........ 8.........................No excuse

13 DEMERITS PRIDE Trainer: B Smithall Barrier: 1 Total: 48-2-8-3 Prize Money: A$79,526
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 54 Good: 40-1-7-2 Track: 9-0-2-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 15-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-3-1
Sire: Demerit Dam: Fantastic Pride J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-2-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 23/11/23 (676 days)
Owner: Ms B M Smithall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 23Sep24	 BUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 L Campbell	 54	 $91	 Aunty Jean	 1:05.52	 (23.65)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¼............................No show
6 of 6	 26Oct24	 CLL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM56+	[	 3]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 52.5	 $18	 Rig A Dig	 1:12.16	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ...... 21................... Every chance
11 of 11	05Nov24	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 K Sardelic	 54	 $151	 Zangief	 1:12.43	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 ....13½....................... Not sighted
8 of 11	 05Dec24	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms S Altieri	 55.5	 $61	 Audrey Grace	 1:13.64	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 21Dec24	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM46+	[	 3]	 C Nicoll	 56	 $31	 Do Da Ditty	 1:06.64	 (23.76)	 6	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort

14 STORM LORD Trainer: T Glasson Barrier: 7 Total: 34-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$74,179
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 54 Good: 22-2-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 17-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-1
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Warning Sky J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 34-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-2 Last Win: 29/12/22 (1005 days)
Owner: Ms T Glasson & Mrs V Townsend

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 26Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 Ms S Starley	 55	 $151	 All Play	 0:58.53	 (22.60)	 8	 7	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 30Oct24	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms S Starley	 54	 $101	 Divine Pair	 1:12.27	 (23.50)	 4	 2	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 22Nov24	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 BM46+	[	 4]	 Ms S Starley	 58.5	 $8.5	 Grace Rose	 1:13.18	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
9 of 9	 16Jan25	 BUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms S Starley	 54.5	 $101	 Essentric Nature	 1:05.02	 (23.18)	 8	 6	 ..... 5¼............................No show
9 of 9	 03Feb25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM46+	[	 2]	 Ms S Starley	 56	 $101	 Natural Gem	 1:12.23	 (23.83)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¼............................No show


